

NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 21, 2022 CONTACT: Michael Phillips Public Information Officer Office: (702) 486-1139 Cell: (702) 596-2131 mphillips@nscb.state.nv.us

GOVERNOR STEVE SISOLAK APPOINTS LOUIS POLISH JR. TO NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD

LAS VEGAS and RENO, NEV. – Governor Steve Sisolak has announced the appointment of Louis Polish Jr. to the Nevada State Contractors Board (NSCB). Mr. Polish's term is effective November 1, 2022 through October 31, 2025.

"The Contractors Board is pleased to have Louis Polish as its newest member along with the experience and enthusiasm he brings in promoting and protecting the integrity and longevity of the construction industry," said NSCB Executive Officer Margi Grein. "We look forward to working with Mr. Polish and learning of all he can contribute to our efforts."

Polish currently holds several Nevada State Contractor Licenses and has over 30 years of construction business ownership experience in Nevada including as owner and founder of Alpha Landscapes LLC. Prior to Alpha Landscapes, Polish was a partner in Sun City Landscapes Inc. He has lived in Las Vegas since 1977 and obtained a BS degree in Construction Management from the University of Nevada, Las Vegas. A current member of the Southern Nevada Home Builders Association, Polish has also served President of the Nevada Subcontractors Association and as a Board Member since 2002.

The Board is comprised of seven members, including six licensed contractors and one public representative.

###

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to ensuring the integrity and professionalism of the construction industry in Nevada. The NSCB has the responsibility to promote quality construction by Nevada licensed contractors through a regulatory licensing system designed to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. For more information about the Nevada State Contractors Board, please visit <u>www.nscb.nv.gov</u>.

MEDIA NOTE: Attached image of Polish is for media use only.

(more)

Follow the Board on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

NORTHERN NEVADA OFFICE: 5390 Kietzke Ln., #102, Reno, NV 89511 (775) 688-1141 SOUTHERN NEVADA OFFICE: 8400 West Sunset Road, Suite 150, Las Vegas, NV 89113 (702) 486-1100 (Please note new Southern Nevada address) www.nscb.nv.gov

